10/27/00	101582010 9/6986	େ୪ ∍ ୧ ±±		
REC	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	jc92		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Ubmission Type	Conveyance Type			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			
		Aonth Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
econd Party		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Wilbert J. Lege	ndre	10/26/00		
Name (line 2)				
Name (line 1) ProMag, Ltd.	is rec do do Sta of rec	ocument to be recorded an assignment and the eiving party is not niciled in the United tes, an appointment a domestic resentative is attached.		
ddress (line 1) <u>11552 Merchant</u>	58	signation must be a parate document from signment.)		
ddress (line 3) Baton Rouge	Louisiana/USA 70809 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
000 SSITHIB1 00000049 09698668				

PATENT REEL: 011417 FRAME: 0156 4

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name	and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(225) 927-9908
Name Bernard	F. Meroney	······	
Address (line 1) ROY, KI	ESEL & TUCKE	R	
Address (line 2) P.O. BO	x 15928		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4) Baton R	ouge, Louisi	ana 70895	
-	otal number of page any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2
Application Number(s			f additional numbers attached
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	
Patent Applicat	ion Number(s)		nt Number(s)
If this document is being filed tog signed by the first named execut	jether with a <u>new</u> Patent ting inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion was Month Day Year 10/26/00
Patent Cooperation Tr	eaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT appli	cation number		
<u>only if</u> a U.S. Ap has not been as	plication Number	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties		I number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment		sed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by de	posit account or if additi	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	#
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No X
Statement and Signat	ure		
attached copy is a	knowledge and bei a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is true riginal document. Charges to depos	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.		Parth	10/2/00
Bernard F. Mer Name of Person	oney Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, we,

CHRISTOPHER J. DORÉ, an individual residing at 5147 Berryville Court, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70817, and

WILBERT J. LEGENDRE, an individual residing at 57970 New Erwin Drive, Plaquemine, Louisiana 70764

hereafter referred to as "applicants," have invented certain new and useful improvements in "An Actuator Housing For a Magnetostrictive Device" for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed herewith, and

Whereas, ProMag, Ltd., a limited corporation having its principal place of business at 11552 Merchant Drive, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, for good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 011417 FRAME: 0158

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this $\frac{2G}{Ctober}$, 2000.

<u>Christopher J. Dore</u> Christopher J. Doré

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>26</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2000.

<u>Hilbert J. Legendre</u> Wilbert J. Legendre

Certification Under 37 CFR 1.10 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this ______ day of <u>October</u>, 2000. EXPRESS MAIL LABEL EL 2821 1116

PATENT REEL: 011417 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 10/27/2000

11